## Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

**REPORTED BY: Deputy D.E. Rosoff** 

**APPROVED BY: Sgt. Dominy** 

**SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Warrant Arrest** 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAMES OF ARRESTEE: Doris M. Clark

AGE-SEX: 47/Female

ADDRESS: Keeseville, NY

**CHARGES:** Violation of Probation

**DATE AND TIME OF ARREST**: 09/05/2014 2:40 am

**NARRATIVE**: On September 5, 2014, New York State Police located Doris Clark after responding to a complaint in the Village of Keeseville. She was transported to the Clinton County Sheriff's Office and arrested by Deputies on the active warrant for violating of probation.

**DISPOSITION:** Doris was committed to Clinton County Correctional Facility pending her arraignment on the warrant in the next scheduled session of Clinton County Court.